stress scenario analysis
•	 Due diligence on asset managers prior to appointing them to manage mandates
•	 Using established custodian banks to safeguard invested securities
•	 The use of derivatives solely for hedging purposes.
•	 Investments which are not admitted to trading on a regulated financial market are subject to restriction through

limits on both asset classes and less liquid assets.

Monitoring of risk mitigation
The performance of the investment portfolio is reviewed quarterly in the ALMIC, with reporting on adherence to the
SAA and compliance with the investment risk management policies. These include adherence to the limits on holdings
of an individual issuer and appropriate matching of the maturity profile of financial assets with that of the financial
liabilities.

Sensitivities
Market and investment credit risks for the Company are sensitive to:

•	 Macro-economic performance
•	 Political developments
•	 Demographic trends
•	 Environmental factors

Results from the Internal Model are used to measure potential losses with different likelihoods. A selection of the
modelled sensitivities as at December 31, 2018 is shown below.

Probability Severity (EUR m) SCR ratio impact (ppt)

1 in 10 year losses (269) (16%)
1 in 50 year losses (456) (27%)

The risks associated with the Company’s investment portfolio are monitored in detail at the ALMIC. A selection of
sensitivities to financial market events, (as at December 31, 2018) is set out in the table below.

Severity (EUR m) SCR ratio impact (ppt)

+25% on equity prices 95 6%
–25% on equity prices (95) (6%)
–50bp parallel shift on yields (9) (1%)
+50bp parallel shift on yields (0) (0%)
–50bp parallel shift on credit spreads 100 6%
+50bp parallel shift on credit spreads (92) (5%)

Zurich Insurance plc Solvency and Financial Condition Report 2018 35C. Risk Profile

C.3	Credit risk

This risk refers to the potential economic loss arising from counterparties failing to fulfil their financial obligations, other
than those risks for third party investments (see Section C.2).

This credit risk is measured separately for:

•	 Third party reinsurance assets
•	 Third party receivables
•	 Intra-Group assets

Third party reinsurance assets
The exposures to this risk are balances due from third parties under existing reinsurance contracts. Such contracts are
entered in accordance with the reinsurance strategy.